DCS Montessori Charter School
Parent Satisfaction Survey 23.24

Including this year, how many years has your family been a part of the DCS Montessori community?

23/24 3 Year Average 22/23 21/22

lyear| 21.95% 20.46% 16.82% 22.62%
2years| 10.98% 14.38% 23.83% 8.33%
3years| 12.20% 10.20% 8.88% 9.52%
4 years| 10.37% 9.82% 10.75% 8.33%
5years| 10.37% 9.67% 7.94% 10.71%

On a scale of 1 to 5, how confident is your understanding of the Montessori phijosopipjfion, how successfully does DCSM implement Montessori?

23/24 3 Year Average 22/23 21/22
. (Not confident) 0.00% 0.31% 0.93% 0.00%
2 4.27% 2.95% 2.80% 1.79%
3 17.07% 18.10% 20.56% 16.67%
4 39.63% 41.60% 41.12% 44.05%
(Very Confident)] 39.02% 37.03% 34.58% 37.50%
y

6 years
7 years
8 years
9 years
10 years

Have you had an individual interaction with our current Head of School, Mr. Jeromy?

Yes, multiple times
Yes, only once
Indirectly

No, there has

never been a

need
No, he seems

inaccessible to
me

23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
60.37% 57.24% 54.21% 57.14%
14.02% 12.69% 12.15% 11.90%
6.10% 9.50% 11.68% 10.71%
17.07% 18.74% 20.09% 19.05%
2.44% 1.83% 1.87% 1.19%

23/24 3 Year Avg 22/23 21/22 23/24 3 Year Avg 22/23 21/22
4.76% 7.65% 7.48% 10.71% 11 years 1.83% 2.54% 2.80% 2.98%
9.76% 9.00% 6.54% 10.71% 12 years 0.00% 1.06% 1.40% 1.79%
7.32% 5.78% 4.67% 5.36% 13 years 2.44% 1.52% 0.93% 1.19%
3.05% 2.74% 2.80% 2.38% 14 years 0.00% 0.36% 0.47% 0.60%
4.27% 3.75% 2.80% 4.17% 15+ years 0.70% 1.14% 2.11% 0.60%
2 Year
23/24 Average 22/23 21/22
Very
Successfull
y 33.95% 32.68% 31.40% new Q
Successfully 37.04% 39.54% 42.03% new Q
Successful,
but limited
to the
extenta
public
school can 27.16% 24.94% 22.71% new Q
Not very
successfull
|ty|s 1.85% 2.38% 2.90% new Q
unsuccessf
ulin
Montessor
i
implement
ation 0.00% 0.49% 0.97% new Q




Head of School (HOS): [The head of our school is the leader of our school, more commonly referred to as Principal - currently Mr. Jeromy Johnson]
| view the HOS as a positive educational leader.

HOS communicates effectively to the parent body
23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22 23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22

Strongly Agree 50.00% 50.55% 51.64% 50.00% Strongly Agree 62.35% 63.35% 64.02% 63.69%
Agree 37.65% 36.97% 37.56% 35.71% Agree 27.78% 27.65% 28.97% 26.19%
Neutral 9.26% 9.08% 8.45% 9.52% Neutral 7.41% 6.92% 5.61% 7.74%
Disagree 1.23% 1.56% 0.47% 2.98% Disagree 0.00% 0.40% 0.00% 1.19%
Strongly Disagre| 0.00% 0.20% 0.00% 0.60% Strongly Disagre| 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
N/A 1.85% 1.64% 1.88% 1.19% N/A 2.47% 1.69% 1.40% 1.19%

HOS is accessible to the parents.

HOS treats parents with respect
23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22 23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22

Strongly Agree 64.42% 66.22% 67.76% 66.47% Strongly Agree 57.67% 58.77% 59.35% 59.28%
Agree 30.67% 27.06% 24.77% 25.75% Agree 33.74% 29.82% 27.57% 28.14%
Neutral 2.45% 4.42% 4.21% 6.59% Neutral 3.68% 6.36% 7.01% 8.38%
Disagree 0.00% 0.20% 0.00% 0.60% Disagree 2.45% 1.48% 1.40% 0.60%
Strongly Disagre|  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% Strongly Disagre| 0.00% 0.36% 0.47% 0.60%
N/A 2.45% 2.11% 3.27% 0.60% N/A 2.45% 3.22% 4.21% 2.99%

Problems taken to the HOS have been resolved.

23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 32.72% 35.49% 35.05% 38.69%
Agree 19.14% 16.71% 17.29% 13.69%
Neutral 7.41% 10.82% 10.75% 14.29%
Disagree 3.70% 2.18% 0.47% 2.38%
Strongly Disagre|  0.62% 0.96% 0.47% 1.79%
N/A 36.42% 33.86% 35.98% 29.17%

Board of Directors (BOD): [The elected group of parent and community members charged with overseeing DCS Montessori, NOT the Douglas County Board of Education.]
DCS Montessori BOD upholds the mission/vision of the school.

DCS Montessori BOD is accessible to the parents.

23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22 23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 14.20% 16.42% 16.98% 18.07% Strongly Agree 18.52% 22.70% 23.22% 26.35%
Agree 18.52% 22.63% 17.45% 31.93% Agree 26.54% 27.39% 27.49% 28.14%
Neutral 34.57% 30.74% 31.13% 26.51% Neutral 26.54% 25.48% 26.54% 23.35%
Disagree 4.32% 4.86% 4.25% 6.02% Disagree 1.85% 2.73% 0.95% 5.39%
Strongly Disagre|  0.00% 1.63% 1.89% 3.01% Strongly Disagre| 0.62% 2.52% 0.95% 5.99%
N/A 28.40% 23.72% 28.30% 14.46% N/A 25.93% 19.19% 20.85% 10.78%

Have you been to a Meeting of the DCS Montessori Board of Directors?

23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Yes 18.90% 26.69% 19.25% 41.92%
No 81.10% 73.31% 80.75% 58.08%




Our School

| feel welcome at my child's school.

23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 65.85% 62.57% 61.97% 59.88%
Agree 26.22% 28.52% 32.39% 26.95%
Neutral 6.71% 7.19% 4.69% 10.18%
Disagree 1.22% 1.16% 0.47% 1.80%
Strongly Disagre| 0.00% 0.36% 0.47% 0.60%
N/A 0.00% 0.20% 0.00% 0.60%

DCSM promotes respect for cultural diversity in the school and community

23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 58.28% 54.36% 53.30% 51.50%
Agree 22.70% 29.24% 32.08% 32.93%
Neutral 14.72% 10.73% 8.49% 8.98%
Disagree 2.45% 2.05% 1.89% 1.80%
Strongly Disagre| 0.61% 0.56% 0.47% 0.60%
N/A 1.23% 3.06% 3.77% 4.19%
The DCSM website is a valuable resource to me.
23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 35.37% 35.15% 33.33% 36.75%
Agree 41.46% 43.01% 46.01% 41.57%
Neutral 18.90% 17.15% 16.90% 15.66%
Disagree 1.22% 2.08% 1.41% 3.61%
Strongly Disagre| 2.44% 1.37% 0.47% 1.20%
N/A 0.61% 1.23% 1.88% 1.20%

DCSM provides quality student Mental Health supports and services

23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 19.51% 22.70% 22.07% 26.51%
Agree 16.46% 17.61% 18.31% 18.07%
Neutral 21.34% 22.39% 25.35% 20.48%
Disagree 4.27% 5.04% 4.23% 6.63%
Strongly Disagre| 3.66% 2.09% 1.41% 1.20%
N/A 34.76% 30.17% 28.64% 27.11%
DCSM provides a clean environment for my child's learning
23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 57.93% 56.23% 54.46% 56.29%
Agree 31.10% 36.11% 41.31% 35.93%
Neutral 9.76% 4.88% 1.88% 2.99%
Disagree 0.61% 0.92% 0.94% 1.20%
Strongly Disagre| 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
N/A 0.61% 1.87% 1.41% 3.59%

DCSM provides a safe environment.

23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 56.10% 57.97% 57.94% 59.88%
Agree 31.71% 32.08% 34.58% 29.94%
Neutral 8.54% 7.15% 5.14% 7.78%
Disagree 3.05% 1.77% 0.47% 1.80%
Strongly Disagre| 0.00% 0.31% 0.93% 0.00%
N/A 0.61% 0.71% 0.93% 0.60%
DCSM encourages exploration of the creative arts.
23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 44.51% 43.56% 43.66% 42.51%
Agree 38.41% 40.97% 43.19% 41.32%
Neutral 12.80% 9.65% 6.57% 9.58%
Disagree 3.05% 3.11% 3.29% 2.99%
Strongly Disagre| 1.22% 0.72% 0.94% 0.00%
N/A 0.00% 1.98% 2.35% 3.59%
DCSM keeps me well informed (through email, website, app etc.)
23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 62.20% 60.42% 63.98% 55.09%
Agree 29.88% 33.04% 30.33% 38.92%
Neutral 4.88% 4.85% 4.27% 5.39%
Disagree 1.83% 0.77% 0.47% 0.00%
Strongly Disagre| 1.22% 0.76% 0.47% 0.60%
N/A 0.00% 0.16% 0.47% 0.00%
DCSM encourages a healthy lifestyle for my student
23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 31.90% 33.51% 29.11% 39.52%
Agree 36.20% 41.20% 47.89% 39.52%
Neutral 19.63% 17.01% 16.43% 14.97%
Disagree 5.52% 3.31% 1.41% 2.99%
Strongly Disagre| 1.23% 0.97% 0.47% 1.20%
N/A 5.52% 4.00% 4.69% 1.80%
DCSM properly maintains its facilities
23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 54.88% 51.60% 50.23% 49.70%
Agree 34.15% 37.69% 41.78% 37.13%
Neutral 10.37% 6.86% 4.23% 5.99%
Disagree 0.61% 1.63% 1.88% 2.40%
Strongly Disagre| 0.00% 0.36% 0.47% 0.60%
N/A 0.00% 1.87% 1.41% 4.19%




DCSM provides quality Reading resources and support services

23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 46.34% 46.38% 44.60% 48.19%
Agree 32.93% 33.58% 37.09% 30.72%
Neutral 7.93% 8.16% 7.51% 9.04%
Disagree 2.44% 2.36% 2.82% 1.81%
Strongly Disagre| 1.22% 0.76% 0.47% 0.60%
N/A 9.15% 8.77% 7.51% 9.64%

Before, Extended and After Childcare (Cougar's Den) and After School Programs (ASP)

| am pleased with the activities offered during the
before/extended/after care programs (Cougar's Den).

23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 22.09% 26.39% 32.39% 24.70%
Agree 19.02% 21.89% 22.54% 24.10%
Neutral 9.82% 7.90% 8.45% 5.42%
Disagree 1.23% 1.84% 1.88% 2.41%
Strongly Disagre|  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
N/A 47.85% 41.99% 34.74% 43.37%

What Parent Education opportunities have you participated in?

DCSM University|

Jeromy's Coffee

DCSM Bookcluby

Back to School N

Moving Up Tour

Have not been
able to
partcipate

23/24 3 Yr Average 22/23 21/22

22.09% 28.40% 22.01% 41.10%
21.47% 18.67% 16.75% 17.79%
0.00% 5.42% 7.66% 8.59%

75.46% 77.05% 76.56% 79.14%
58.90% 53.97% 50.24% 52.76%
17.18% 16.13% 17.70% 13.50%

DCSM provides quality Math resources and support services

23/24 2 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 32.93% 35.30% 33.80% 39.16%
Agree 35.98% 36.65% 40.85% 33.13%
Neutral 12.80% 11.46% 8.92% 12.65%
Disagree 3.66% 3.59% 4.69% 2.41%
Strongly Disagre| 3.05% 1.49% 1.41% 0.00%
N/A 11.69% 11.56% 10.33% 12.65%

| am pleased with After School Programs (ASP)

23/24 1Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Strongly Agree 30.06% 30.06% new Q new Q
Agree 28.22% 28.22% new Q new Q
Neutral 6.75% 6.75% new Q new Q
Disagree 1.23% 1.23% new Q new Q
Strongly Disagre| 0.00% 0.00% new Q new Q
N/A 33.74% 33.74% new Q new Q

What format would get/enable you to participate in parent education?

23/24 2 Yr Average 22/23 21/22
Videos 47.52% 52.33% 57.14% new Q
Zoom Meetings | 60.99% 50.50% 40.00% new Q
Parent
Education Apps | 26.24% 33.12% 40.00% new Q
Online Learning| 41.13% 42.00% 42.86% new Q
Other 45.39% 26.98% 8.57% new Q




